
 
 
 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA 
 

BY-LAW NUMBER 150 - 2003 
 

A BY - LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDING 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF 

KENORA AND THE RABBIT LAKE COMMUNITY CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
WHEREAS the Corporation of the former Town of Jaffray Melick entered 
into a five year Management Agreement with The Rabbit Lake Community 
Club Incorporated for the operation of the Jaffray Melick Recreational 
Centre on July 27, 1999; and 
 
WHEREAS the parties agree and wish to amend and extend the provisions 
of that Agreement and find it necessary and expedient to execute an 
Amending Agreement for this purpose; 
 
NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora 
enacts as follows: 
 
1. THAT the parties hereby enter into an Amending Agreement to 

authorize the City to occupy the Centre for the period from October 
14, 2003 to October 31, 2004 as a temporary location for the City’s 
Operation Centre on certain terms and conditions and extend the 
Management Agreement until October 31, 2009 and to provide for 
certain other amendments as set out on the attached Agreement. 

 
2. THAT the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora 

are hereby authorized to execute the Amending Agreement between 
the Corporation of the City of Kenora and The Rabbit Lake 
Community Club Incorporated in accordance with the terms and 
conditions therein, and to affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto. 

 
3.  THAT this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after 

the final passing thereof. 
 
BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 27 DAY OF OCT., 2003. 
BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL    TIME THIS 27 DAY OF OCT., 2003. 
 
    THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA 
 
     ……………………………………………….MAYOR 
       David Canfield 
 
 
     ……………………………………………D/CLERK 
              Paulette Grouda 


